OP \$690.00 1743554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel 7469/Frame 0063

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLAS AMERICAS LLC, as Collateral Agent		11/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Prime Group L.P., c/o WPG Holdings LLC
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1743554	MAPLEWOOD MALL
Registration Number:	2598382	POLARIS FASHION PLACE
Registration Number:	2882791	KID*LANDO
Registration Number:	2610716	TASTE OF ORLANDO
Registration Number:	2810657	JERSEY GARDENS
Registration Number:	2905749	DEKALB PLAZA
Registration Number:	3712489	SCOTTSDALE QUARTER
Registration Number:	3829234	SCOTTSDALE QUARTER Q
Registration Number:	4166445	OMG! MALL HAUL!
Registration Number:	4166444	HAUL @ THE MALL
Registration Number:	4008991	SENSITIVE SANTA
Registration Number:	4488918	THE QUARTER
Registration Number:	4411613	THE OUTLET COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4552343	EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Registration Number:	4568884	EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Registration Number:	5066723	TOWN CENTER AT AURORA
Registration Number:	5072318	KIDX CLUB
Registration Number:	5157753	KIDX CLUB
Registration Number:	5381643	WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP
		TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0008

900811504

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5322243	SENSITIVE BUNNY
Registration Number:	5434659	SHELBY'S SUGAR SHOP
Registration Number:	5571938	SHELBY'S SUGAR SHOP
Registration Number:	5571937	
Registration Number:	5602218	THE QUARTER
Registration Number:	5719355	WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP
Registration Number:	5571550	TANGIBLE
Registration Number:	5904001	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2172902 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=TRA for Filing#page2.tif source=TRA for Filing#page3.tif source=TRA for Filing#page4.tif source=TRA for Filing#page5.tif source=TRA for Filing#page6.tif source=TRA for Filing#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0009

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 2, 2023, (this "Trademark Release") is made by GLAS AMERICAS LLC, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Collateral Agreement dated October 20, 2021, as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time (the "Collateral Agreement"), by and among Collateral Agent and WPG HOLDINGS LLC (the "Parent" and "Borrower Representative"), the direct and indirect Subsidiaries of the Parent listed on the signature pages of the Collateral Agreement (together with the Parent, the "Initial Grantors"), and any Additional Grantor (as defined below) who is or may become party to the Collateral Agreement (such Initial Grantors and Additional Grantors, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein have the meanings provided in the Collateral Agreement dated October 20, 2021 as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time (the "Collateral Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated October 20, 2021, Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest and continuing lien upon all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) and trademark applications owned by such Grantors shown on Schedule 1 attached thereto for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) and all Proceeds (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) and products of such Trademarks and Trademark applications.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of Collateral Agent's security interest in and liens to the Trademarks and trademark applications owned by Grantor under the Collateral Agreement and Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, shown on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"), including all goodwill thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, discharges and releases, any and all right, title and interest, including its security interest in and liens to the Released Trademark Collateral, all goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Released Trademark Collateral; all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims, causes of action, and rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation thereof; and Collateral Agent reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all rights, title and interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

GLAS AMERICAS LLC,

as collateral agent

By: Name: Jéstrey Schoénfeld Title: Vice President

Trademarks

ii	Class Mark is Registered Under Description of Services	Registration	Renewal Date	Ownership
- 20	6. Tensing of space in a shopping center and shopping center services	X 1743554	12/29/2022	Washington E-P-rough
EASHION PLACE		Z Z S	Š	Print Comp
			ž	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
**	zing and conducting festivals with facilities for entertainment,		8	Washington Prime Carway L.P.
S, JERSEY CARDENS	96; Operating marketplaces for the seilers of govels and services at retail.	RN: 28100657	28324	Prime Group,
PLAZA PLAZA	Of, shopping contra vervices, namely, leasing and management of triall space	XX 243 345	2024	Washington Prime Group I.P
7. SCOTTSDALE	35. Result store services in the field of civiling, shows, furniture, home doose, fixed, restaurants and cinema 66. Real estate management; real estate management services; bearing of real estate; real estate brokerage services 87. Real estate development services	Ž	111	Washington L.P. Group

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0012

Washington Prime Group, LP	38 38 38 38 38	#N. %07231#	35. Advertising, marketing and promotion of retail stores and shopping mail amenities for children and families with children; arranging and conducting special events for promotion of retail stores and shopping mail amenities for children and families with	(Alanahard character)
Washington Print Cooper	8252828	X Š	36; Management and leasing of retail shopping center space	
		(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	37; Real estate development services	
	**********	#XX 4552343	shopping mall space; real estate management	
	ě	# # \$	Ê	
Washington Constant		**************************************	35; retail store services in the field of clothing, furniture, home decor and food	
		*	 Entertainment services at retail shopping malls, namely, providing personal visits with Santa Claus 	á
Prime Croup	3832821 2822	2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	35; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through the distribution of promotional contests	***
	7,03,2022	**************************************	35; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through the distribution of promotional contests	٢٩
7 # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		**************************************	35; Retail store services in the field of clothing, shoes, furniture, home decur, fixed, restainments and cinema 86; Real estate management; real estate management services; leasing of real estate; real estate brokerage services 97; Real estate development services	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0013

			AT: Sub-leasing of kinsks in the nature of partable metal and portable non-metal buildings for use as retail store space	
Washington Prime Group, LP	Š	8X	C 20; Kissks for vending purposes comprised of display stands 36; Real estate services, namely sub-leasing of shopping mail space and sub-leasing of knock	26. TANGIBLE
Prime Group. UP	Š	# 23 33 33 33		WASHINGTON CROUP
Washington Prime Croup, LP		#N: 5601318		
Fried Croup.		\$ \$ \$ \$		
Washington Croup, LP		8X 33793		SX * C * C * C
Printe Circup I.P		RN: 5434659	35; Retail candy stores	SUGAR SHOP
Washington Priore Croup. I.P	2	R.W. S.12243	kararara.	20. SENSITIVE
Washington Prime Group LP	Š	7 2 2 3	1	PRIME GROUP
Fried Consup. LP	***	#N: 3157753	35; Advertising, marketing and promotion of retail stores and shopping mall amenities for children and families with children; arranging and conducting special events for promotion of retail stores and shopping mall amenities for children and families with this laber.	Z 6 X

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0014

Chargetten topo) store space and retail store space 43. Sub-leasing of kiesks in the nature of partable metal and partable non-metal buildings for use as retail store space 20). Koosks for vending purposes comprised of display stands 35. Advertising, marketing and promoting the goods and services of others using knocks 36. Real estate services, namely sub-leasing of shopping mail space and sub-leasing of klook #N: 590#001 11/05/2029 Washington Prime Group, LP

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 11/03/2023